Confucius Institute Statement

As a result of the 2019 National Defense Authorization Act, all 2020 Chinese Program STARTALK grant awardees must certify the following before the grant will be awarded:

Confucius Institute employees and instructors will provide no instruction or educational support to the program, and;

Confucius Institute employees and instructors will have no authority with regard to the curriculum and activities of the program.

Cheryl Harris

Name

HEB ISD STARTALK Principal Investigator

Title

2/25/2020

Date

Once this Statement is signed and dated, it must be submitted (via email) to STARTALKgrants@nsa.gov NO LATER THAN February 28, 2020.

Confucius Institute Statement

As a result of the 2019 National Defense Authorization Act, all 2020 Chinese Program STARTALK grant awardees must certify the following before the grant will be awarded:

Confucius Institute employees and instructors will provide no instruction or educational support to the program, and;

Confucius Institute employees and instructors will have no authority with regard to the curriculum and activities of the program.

hiching
Signature
Qing Li
Name
Program Director
Title
02/20/2020
Date

Once this Statement is signed and dated, it must be submitted (via email) to STARTALKgrants@nsa.gov NO LATER THAN February 28, 2020.